Butterfly valve VZAS
                                 2  Subject to change – 2015/05
Butterfly valve VZAS
Key features and product range overview
General Construction Characteristics Supplier
Nominal diameter ● Wafer ● Standard butterfly valve ● InterApp
DN25 … DN1600 VZAS-C for a large scale of industries
Flow rate Kv ● Blow out protection

                                 3  Subject to change – 2015/05
Selection / Dimension hand lever
Design Nominal size (DN) Part No. Type Code H L Weight [kg]
32/40 3298221 VAOH-F6-F07-8-180-H9-RA10-AL 41 180 0,4
50/65 3298222 VAOH-F6-F07-11-180-H9-RA10-AL 41 180 0,4
80/100 3298223 VAOH-F6-F07-11-240-H9-RA10-AL 43 243 0,5
125/150 3298225 VAOH-F6-F07-14-340-H9-RA10-AL 51 340 0,6
200 3298226 VAOH-F6-F07-17-340-H9-RA10-AL 51 340 0,6
250/300 3298227 VAOH-F6-F12-22-500-H9-RA10-AL 73 500 2,2
Modular system
- Individual selection by modular system, tailored for specific customer needs
- Scale of over 700.000 varieties
- All parameters which are shown in type code can be ordered by
 - KMAT part no.: 8028386
Part No. types
- Standard types suitable for large scale of application
- 136 Part No.
 - Part no. on Page 13/14
- Following characteristics included:
 - Design: Wafer / Lug
 - Housing material: Ductile cast iron epoxy coated
 - Size: DN40 ... DN300
 - Working pressure: 10/16bar
 - Disc material: Ductile cast iron polyamide coated / stainless steel
 - Liner: NBR / EPDM
Butterfly valve VZAS
Order information
                                 4  Subject to change – 2015/05
VZAS  - C  - 25  - 6  - S8 PN6  - H2 PU70
Type
VZAS Butterfly valve
C Ring housing with centring holes (Wafer)
L Ring housing with threaded flange (Lug)
U U-section housing
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
65 65 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
125 125 mm
150 150 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
300 300 mm
350 350 mm
400 400 mm
450 450 mm
500 500 mm
600 600 mm
700 700 mm
750 750 mm
800 800 mm
900 900 mm
1000 1000 mm
1100 1100 mm
1200 1200 mm
1400 1400 mm
1600 1600 mm
2,5 2.5 bar
6 6 bar
10 10 bar
16 16 bar
S8 DIN EN 1092-1
S9 ANSI Class 150
PN6 PN6
PN10 PN10
PN16 PN16
PN25 PN25
Standard and just with [S9] ANSI Class 150
H2 Grey cast iron, EN-GJL-250
H1 Ductile cast iron, EN-GJS-400-15

Housing material
Butterfly valve VZAS
Type code part 1
                                 5  Subject to change – 2015/05
Butterfly valve VZAS
Type code part 2
- V5  - H1 CR  - E  - C  - EX
V5 Stainless steel 1.4021
V7 Stainless steel 1.4542
H1 Ductile cast iron, EN-GJS-400-15
H5 Cast steel, GS-C25
H6 Cast steel, GS-52
H7 Cast steel, ASTM A494 CW-12MW
H8 Aluminium bronze ASTM B14
V3 Stainless steel 1.4408
V9 Stainless steel 1.4588
 None
CR Chrome coated
PL Polished
PE3 Polyethylene coated 3 mm (for abrasive media)
PU70 Polyurethane coated 70 μ
HL600 Halar coated 600 µ
PA250 Polyamide coated 250 µ
E EPDM
N NBR
V FPM
E6 EPDM white (FDA)
E7 Epichlorhydrin (ECO)
N2 NBR gas (EN 682)
C CSM
E3 EPDM KTW
E4 EPDM HT
E5 EPDM for abrasive media
N1 NBR hydrogenated
N5 NBR for abrasive media
NR NBR, white (FDA)
S1 Silicone, transparent (FDA)
V1 FPM GF for oxygen-rich fuel
SBRA SBR for abrasive media
S Silicone
 Standard
C PWIS-free
 None
EX4 II 2GD
EU approval
PWIS content
Shaft material
Shut-off element material
Surface finish, shut-off element
Seal material
                                 6  Subject to change – 2015/05
Function
General technical data
Process valve connection
Valve function 2/2-way
Design Butterfly valve in wafer, lug & u-section design
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Mechanical
Manual override None
Approved for use in food industry Yes
Switching position display Slot direction on shaft = flow direction
Direction of flow Reversible
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any (DN 450 and bigger horizontal)
Based on connection standard DIN EN 1092-1
ANSI Class 150
Operating and environmental conditions
Process valve nominal pressure1) PN 6; PN 10; PN 16; PN25 / Class 150